
 

Town of Lake Park Town Commission 
 

Agenda Request Form 

     

     

Meeting Date: January 21, 2026 

Originating 
Department: Public Works 

Agenda Title: 

Resolution 06-01-26 - Amendment #1 - Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (FDEP) Agreement (No. LPA0445) - 
Lake Park Lake Shore Drive Drainage Improvements Project 

     

Approved by Town Manager:  Date:  
     

 

Cost of Item:  Funding Source:  

Account Number:  
Finance 
Signature:  

    

Advertised:    

Date:  Newspaper:  

    

Attachments: DEP Agreement No. LPA0445, Amendment No. 1, ready for signature. 

  

  

Please initial one: 

 Yes, I have notified everyone. 

JM Not applicable in this case 
 
Summary Explanation/Background: 
The Public Works Department is requesting the Town Commission to consider an amendment 
to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Agreement (No. LPA0445) about 
the Lake Park Lake Shore Drive Drainage Improvements Project. The proposed Amendment #1 
would extend the expiration date from June 30, 2026, to December 31, 2026, and revise the 
approved grant work plan, project timeline, and budget details. This proposed amendment would 
ensure that the Town’s submitted and pending invoices align with the updated deliverables 
required for reimbursement processing. 
 
The Town was awarded a grant from FDEP to support a portion of the Southern Outfall Pipe 
Replacement Project, which included replacing an existing 72-inch corrugated aluminum pipe 



with two 60-inch reinforced concrete pipes connected to the existing outfall at the Lake Worth 
Lagoon seawall. Additionally, the grant funded the installation of a bioswale to enhance 
stormwater mitigation and filtration, improving water quality entering the Lake Worth Lagoon. 
 
Some of the proposed key revisions include: 
 

1. Agreement expiration extended to December 31, 2026, from June 30, 2026.  
2. Updated subcontracting language, including approval requirements for certain fixed price 

subcontracts.  
3. Replacement of Attachment 3 - Grant Work Plan 
4. Replacement of Attachment 5 -  Special Audit Requirements 
5. Replacement of Exhibit A - Progress Report Form 

 
If approved, the revised work plan would not amend the total grant amount of $700,000. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  
I move to approve Amendment #1 to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Agreement (No. LPA0445) about the Lake Park Lake Shore Drive Drainage Improvements 
Project; and authorize the Mayor to execute the Amendment and non-material administrative 
documents required for execution and grant reimbursement processing. 


